 - Page 1 -
This document is subject to change without notice.
S E C U R I T Y  F I R E
3.23
*Caution: Please note damper manufacturer’s information concerning the open/close torque.
Technical Specifi cations
Actuator S9210-BGC-xxx S9210-BDC-xxx S9220-BGC-xxx S9220-BDC-xxx
Torque 10 Nm 10 Nm 20 Nm 20 Nm

 - Page 3 -
S E C U R I T Y  F I R E
Ordering Codes
3.23
S. 9 2 10 - B D C - 31 A ON/OFF actuator with 2 auxiliary switches
A = with ambient thermosensor
B = with duct sensor
C = with duct and ambient sensors
31 =10mm Couppler
32 =11mm Couppler
33 =12mm Couppler
34 =14mm Couppler
D = 230Vac
G = 24V AC/DC
10 = 10Nm
20 = 20Nm
S9210-BxC-xxx / S9220-BxC-xxx
ON/OFF (2-Point) Springback Actuator for Fire Damper
S
92